

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 3047-3051

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in CRLOP No.22037/2008,  
CRLOP.26094/2008, CRLOP No.2388/2010, CRLOP No.7896/2010 CRLOP  
No.22431/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. KARUNAKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARA DEVI JAIN & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file SLP and office report  
)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Harish Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the  
respondents accepts notice. Four weeks' time is granted for filing  
counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

