

:
ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARA DEVI JAIN & ANR. ETC.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of the record indicates that the learned Advocate, Mr. Harish Pandey has filed the Death Certificate of respondent No.1 on record in SLP(Crl.) No.1954/2013 as well as the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.1955/2013 and respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) No.1957/2013. Registry to take a note accordingly. Counter affidavit has already been filed on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take the necessary steps against the deceased respondent No.1, as per rules.

List again on 27.11.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|
|