

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARA DEVI JAIN & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that in this batch of matters, counter affidavit on behalf of the duly represented respondents have already come on record.

In SLP(Crl.) No.1954/2013, respondent No.1 is reported to have died and the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to take the necessary steps but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR