

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1954-1958/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in CRLOP
No.22037/2008,CRLOP No.26094/2008CRLOP No.2388/2010CRLOP No.7896/2010CRLOP
No.22431/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARA DEVI JAIN & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that
respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl) No.1954/13 has expired during the
pendency of the special leave petitions. Learned counsel states
that he death certificate has already been filed. He undertakes to
take appropriate steps as per the office report within a period of
six weeks hence. Prayer stands allowed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master