

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARA DEVI JAIN & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/04/2014            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
   Ms. T.Archana,Adv.  
   Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.  
   Mr. Harsh Khanna,Adv.  
   Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
the default has been made good.

The Registry to verify and proceed with the  
matter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER