

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).
1954-1958/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27/11/2012
IN CRLOP NOS. 22037 & 26094 OF 2008, 2388 & 7896 OF 2010 & 22431 OF
2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARA DEVI JAIN & ANR. ETC.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.[N/P]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of death of accused - respondent No.1 -
Sitara Devi Jain in Special Leave Petition (Criminal)
No.1954 of 2013, this Special Leave Petition has abated and
is dismissed qua the said respondent.

For further consideration, list the matters before
the Regular Court.

Signature Not Verified

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.14
17:11:20 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER