

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).
1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY ITS INSPECTOR OF POLICE ETC ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP, hence has failed to take steps to effect service on respondent no.1 in SLP(CrI.) No.1955/2013 and also of respondent NO.2 in SLP(CrI.) No.1957/2013 despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chamber for appropriate directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.23
13:56:33 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar