

TREVISED
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)Nos.1954-1958/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012
in CRLOP Nos. 22037/2008 & 26094/2008, 2388/2010 & 7896/2010 &
22431/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K. KARUNAKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY ITS INSPECTOR OF POLICE ETC ETC. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out that in SLP (CrI.) No. 1957 of 2013
respondent no.2 has entered appearance and has filed counter
affidavit. It is further stated that in SLP (CrI.) No.1955 of
2013 respondent no.1 has not been served. In the circumstances,
learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve
respondent no.1 dasti. Ordered accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Chander Bala)
Sr. P.A. Court Master