

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Harsh Khanna,Adv.
Mr.Harish Pandey, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr)No.1955/2013 and respondent No.2 in SLP(Cr)No.1957/2013 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

In other matters, service is complete. The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List the matter again on 05.09.2017.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar

SB