

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No. 1955/2013 and Respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) No. 1957/2013 despite opportunities.

It is submitted by the Id. Counsel that he has already filed the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) No. 1957/2013. However, Office Report is silent to that effect. Registry to verify the same, if the counter affidavit is filed be taken on record provided that vakalatnama has been filed.

List again on 12.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar