

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).1954-1958/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS INSPECTOR OF POLICE ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
For Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate-on-Record, submits that he is representing all the respondents and for them he has filed vakalatnama also. Hence, service on unserved respondent is not necessary.

Office to verify and proceed.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer