

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1954-1958/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2012 in CRLOP No. 22037/2008 27-11-2012 in CRLOP No. 26094/2008 27-11-2012 in CRLOP No. 2388/2010 27-11-2012 in CRLOP No. 7896/2010 27-11-2012 in CRLOP No. 22431/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K. KARUNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS INSPECTOR OF POLICE &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

List the matters after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, liberty is granted to the respondent to file additional documents.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR